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>. Sreopitiz- olseround information concerning subjec 
reported. Subject reported to have resi 
where he was employed as a metal vorker 
Radio and Television Factory at Minsk. 
have married a Russian girl on 4/30/61 a 

  
and daughter returned to Ft. Yorth, Texa: 
interview by Bureau Agents at Ft. Yortb 
Genied he furnished any information conc 
in the U. S, Marine Corps to the Soviets 
he was recruited by Soviet Intell 
deals with the Soviets in connect 
Uaited States with his wife and child. 

  
his brother at 7313. Davenport, Ft. 

: . a Daw 

| . DETAILS: 

referred to aS subject, an ex-Private ¥F 
Corps Reserve, Serial No. 1653230, 
Zabassy,- Moscow, Russia, 
requesting his U, S, citizenship be 
for Soviet citizenship, and had affirmed 
‘USSR. Subject allegedly told the 
Soviet officials that as a forner     

-- . Lo 

  

ject has a daughter born 2/15/62 at Minsk. 

On March 20, 1962, the Office o 
advised that on October 31, 1959, LEE EAPVEY OSWALD, hereinafter 

t's stay in Russia 
ded at Minsk, Russia, . 
for the Belo Russian . 
Subject reported to 
t Minsk, Russia. Sub- ‘ 

Subject, his wife 
S on 6/14/62.” Upon 
on 6/26/62," subject 
erning his experience 

Subject also denied 
igence or that he had nade any 
ion with his return to the 

Subject is currently 
unemployed, is seeking work and is temporarily. residing with 

Vorth. 

£ Naval Intelligence 

irst Class, U, S, Marine ; 
ad visited the United States : 

where he had signed a hanevritten Staterent | 
revoked, stated he had applied 

his allegiance to the 
Embassy he had advised unn-ned - 
Marine radar operator, he would 

ie ageecy; & ond
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make available to them information about his Marine Corps speciality 
whea he becane a Soviet citizen, 

-7 
On_June 5, 1962, a review of tho files of the Passport Office of the U.S. Department of State (USES), revealed that 

. by a personal lctter dated January 29, 1961," acerezsed te tho 
: Secretary of the Navy, subject advisec he was preparing to return 

Lo to the United States of 4ncrica and wished to have rectified the 
: -"gross injustice" done to him by the U. S, Marine Corps (USiC) ‘ in giving to subject a “belated dishonorable discharge," Subject 

. ; vr he had received an konorzble @ischarge _after three years Service on Septenber 11, 1959. In his letter, 
Rh and alleged he had gone 
a "short time," 

The files of the Passport Office further revealed that Subject had been released under honorable conditions to inactive cuty in the U, S, Marine Corps Reserve on Septenber 11, 1959, with obligated reserve service until December 8, 1952, On 4ugust 17, 1960, subject was given an undesirable Gischarge from 
a the U. S, Marine Corps Reserve by reason of unfitness, GF 

a
 

to the Soviet Union to reside only for 

  This review of the files of the Passport Office also | revealed a USDS nemorandum dated Hay ¢, 2962, stating that on the basis of evidence, subject had not expatriated hinselt under . 
| the pertinent laws of the United States, 

A review of the files of the Passport Office of the 
{ . USDS, Washington, D. c., on August 22, 1961, concerning subject . . revealed the following information: . 

so By letter dated May 1961’ to the American Zmbassy, Mos . USSR, subject advised he had no intention of returning to the United States unless he were given a guarantee that he would not tat be prosecuted for any act pertaining "to this case." Subject oo also indicated he had married a Russian girl born in Leningrad, * Russia, and wanted to bring her to the United States with him, 

cow,” 

Belo Russian Radio and Television Factory, Uinsk, Russia, as a metal worker, in the research shop. Subject stated he took no oath of allegiance of any kind to the So required to sign any paper in connection with his employment,* . He gave his €arnings as 90 rubles a month. Subject also stated he was married on April 30, 1961, to MARIAN NIKOLAEVNA pus 

  
AXOVA . a dental technician, Subject stated his intention to apply for ” :. _, #8 exit visa immediately upon his return to Minsk, He said he ob. 
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desired to bring his wife with him to the United States. 
. | This review of the files of the Passport Office also revealed that on July 10, 1961, subject executed sn “Loplication for Renewal of Passport,” at the Jmerican Ezbassy in Moscow, | Yiis residence at that time was USSR, Ulipsa Kalinira 4, Apartneat 24, Minsk, This renewal application indicated thet subject was issued U. S. Passport No. 1733242 on September 10, 1959, at Washington, D. C. Subject's renewal application was referred to the State Department for consideration and decision, . 

This review of the files of the Passport Office also reflected that by memorandum dated august 18, 1961, the State Department had authorized the fmerican Embassy in Koscow to renew subject's passport for direct travel to the United States. 
A review of the files of the Passport Office on the UEDS, Washington, D, C., on January 29, 1962, revealed the following information: — _ 

oa . In a letter of July 15, 1961, to the American Enbassy in Moscow, subject advised he vas continuing his efforts to . obtain an exit visa for his wife and for himsel?. 

By letter dated "August 1961," to the American Enbassy in Moscow, subjéct furnished a copy of his marriage certificate and a copy of his wife's birth certificate, 

By letter dated Aucust 8, 1961, to the American Exbassy in Hoscow, subject inquired if it would be permissible for hin . to trav brthrough Poland by train after leaving Uinsk, Subject pointed? € could not afford to fly from Moscow to New York City. Ee added he believed he could catch a military flight to the United States from Berlin, Germany. : . LO . —” . . 
By letter dated October 4, 1961, to the Anerican Eabassy, in Moscow, subject asked the Embassy to assist him in obtaining exit visas from the Soviet authorities, ; . . 

. U. S, Department of State Operation's memorandum dated January 16, 1962, at the American Embassy in Moscow, pointed out that a letter dated January 5, 1962, was received fron subject . Stating he expected to rcc@ivan exit visa within 45 days, This menorandum also pointed out that the American Eabassy in Moscow had been formatly notified by the Soviet Ministry of Foreign Affairs ‘of the issugnce of a foreign passport and an exit visa to subject's wife, ; a 
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‘return to the United States. Mr, OSWALD also advised that subject 

~=2gle Street, Apartzent No. 3, Vernon, Texas, advised that 

  

  
ee 

Te ee ee eens 

  

a : 
— - — ~~. 

-— [ Conmission Exhibit No, £23 | . V4 DL 100-10461 

. 
. . 

. On Septenber 18, 1961, RO3rRT LOZ/OSYALD, the subject's . 
brother at 1313 Davenport Street, Fort Vorth, who ds a Sales 7J--4., 
Coordinator, Marketing Department of Acme Brick Conpany, Yors “——~ 
Worth, stated he had received a letter dated Soptsrber’ io, 1951, 
from subject who mentiozed that he was worising in aa “electrical 
Shop" at Kinsk, Russia, Ur, OSWALD advised that Suvject had 
stated in this letter he owned a shot gun and Occasionally went 
hunting, llr, OSWALD also acvised that Subject had married a 
Russicn Sirl, an Orphan, First name KARINA, age 18 or 19, Subject 
had told his brother. that she was a nurse. This girl prior to 
her marriage to subject resided with an uncle end aunt. lf, 
OSVALD stated that fron Gescription of subject's wife furnished 
by subject she seems to be a very intelligent ana attractive 
girl. According to dir, OSWALD, Subject's wife Cesired to cone 
to the United States with subject. Mr, OSTALD also stated that 
subject's letter was not too Optimistic as to his chances of gettin; 
to return to the United States at an Carly date. lr. OSWALD ~ 
indicated his belief that the Russians were “holding up" subject's has been "critical of the Russians" do his letters ang he, . 
OS‘JALD, was Surprised that the Russians would allow subject to 
make such criticisms, 

. 
On October 13, 1961, Urs, MARGUERITE oXosuatn, 2808 2Dout two months previously she h-=d received from her son, the 

Subject, a letter in which he advised that he and his wife had 
been to Moscow to contact the Ancrican Eabassy in order to obtain   

‘him. Subject indicated he would not return unless she were allowed - 
to accompany him, 2irs. OSWALD advised she had not received a 
letter from subject for & period of avout six weeks and had 
‘begun to think he might be on his way home even though he had 
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Octoher 13, 1961, from her son, the Subject, who made no reference 3 
whatever to his trip to Moscow or to bis returning home, In this ao 
letter subject stated he was"Okey? Urs. OSWALD Stated she had going to be allowed to zeturn to the United States, She had no 
idea when they might be permitted -to leave the Soviet Union, 

By letter dated October 19, 1961 L. A. WACK Officer . 
in Charge, Inmigration-and Naturalizatioe Service (T&NS) , 1100 Main Street, Dallas, Texas, advisad that subject, of Apartment a. - 
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No. 4 Xalinin Street, Minsk, Russia (File No. 412530645), had . 
filed a petition for a@ non-quota imnigrant visa in bohalz? of his wife, MARINA N. P. OSWALD, a native and citizen of Russia, According to hr, HACK, subject had listed his occupation es ‘electrical technician and his former address as 7513 Davenport, Fort Worth, Texas, : 

On February 28, 1962, Horney KUPIEC, Foreign Adjudications Division, Passport Office, USDS, advised that subject, by a letter Gated January 16, 1962, to the 4nericaa Enbassy in toscoy had advised he would not consider returninz to the Usited States alone for any rezson as it appeared to hin taat his psssport would be confiscated upon his return. Subject also forwarded to the ° 4merican Embassy an affidavit for Support of his wife, 
Oo Larch 27, 1962, irs. Francrs VAN COTT, Office of Specizl Consular Services, USDS, advised that Subject had filed &n application for a repatriation loan at the Azerican Enbassy ‘in Moscow on February 24, 1962, Eubject indicated his desire to return to the United States with his alien wife and a one-month old child, - Subject had $200.00 of his own money. The USDS approved a loan about arch 1, 1962, for subject in the amount of $500 for mininun accommodations, Urs. VAN COTT also advised that subject's wife, HAXINA NIKOLAEVNA PRUSKOVA, was having difficulty obtaining an Anerican visa. 

On March 29, 1962, WILLIAy ABEOTT, Office of Security,- SDS, advised his files reflected infornation to tne effect that. Stefi Sergeant JOEY EDUARD PIC, AF 11313239, had on February 12 “. Wad le, 1962, reported receipt of a letter fron his half-brother, ROBERT L. OSWALD, 7313 Davenport, Fort Yorth, Texas, concerning subject of this case. Sergeant pic reported subject was expected to return to the United States in the Spring of 1962 ana subject would be traveling with his Russian wife who had recently acquired a visa to enter the United States, Sergeant PIC stated he was : unable to determine from ROBERT OSYALD's letter whether the purpose of subject's travel to the United States Wes to re-establish 3° : permanent residence or to visit on a temporary basis, Serscant PiC advised that he, PIC, is scheduled to return to the United States in July of 1962 but he does not know the location of his next assignnent, Sergeant Pic also advised that subject might 
occurred, Sgt. PIC would notify his superiors at his Station con- cerning the visit, Sergeant PIC also advised that his cousin, EARILYN LURRETT, U. S, citizen, formerly employed in Japan as a school teacher in 1959, has since departed Japan. Sergeant PIC. did not know the current address of MURRETT, or whether she had been corresponding with the subject. fe . 
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A review conducted on June §, 1962, of tho files of the Spscial Consular Services, USSS, revealed that by a tele- gren cated March 7, 1862, the USDS had authorized the fnerican Xnubassy in Moscow to furnish a repatriation iozn to subject to ‘COvoer the cost of his passage to Now York only. 

On May 4, 1962, R. 2zcc. TCIPAINS, Brigadier General, U. S, Usrine Corps, advised that subject wrote the following letter dated zarch 22, 1962: . 

“LEZ H. OSVALD : - 
Kalinine St. 4-27 
Winsk U.S.S.R, 
March 22, 1962 

"R. MeC, TOMPKINS .. Brigadier Gen., U.S.4.C. 
° Ass. Direct. of Personnel 

“Dear Sirs: 

“In reply to your notification 
Undiresable discharge and 
Be Wes arrived, 

of the granting of an 
your conveying of the process at which 

"I would like to point out in Girect opposition to your information that I have never taken steps to renounce ny U. S. citizenship. Also that the United States State Department &2S no Charges or complaints against me what/so ever. , 

“I refer you: to the United States Enbassy, Loscow, or the U. S. department of State Washington_ D. C., for the verifi- - cation of This fact, 7” . _ 

the finding of the board of 
I was notified by my mother, in 

, "Also, I was aware of 
officers of 8 August 1960, 
December 1962. 

“Hy request to the Secretary of the Navy, kis referrel.- to you and your letter to me, did not say anything about a Review, which is what I was trying to arrange. . 

*You mention ‘reliable information’ as the basis for the Undiserable discharge. I have no douth it was howspapers =: 
formation’, 

speculation which foreward your ‘reliable in 
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“Under U, S. law Governing the use of Passports and 
concuct abroad I have a perfect right to reside in ay country 
I wish too, 

~ 
"XI have not violatod; Section 1544, Titlo 13, U. & 

eoce, therefore you have no level Or even nzoral right, to 
reverse my honourable CischsTge rrom the U.S.u.¢; of Sept. 11, 
1960, into a uncisérable CGischarge = eee 

“You may consider this letter a request by me for a 
full review of my Case in the light of these facts, since by - 
tae tiza you recive this letter I shall have returned to the 
U.S.A, with hy Xanlly, and shall be prepared to eppear in person 
at a reasonable tine and place in ny area, before a reviewing 
board of officers, 

"If you choose to convene a review bo tact me through the below address in the United May 15th 1962, . 

ard you =y con~- 
States Arter 

“LEE H. OSWALD 
. 7313 Davanport St, . Fort Worth, Texas, 

"Sincerely, 
"“/s/ LEZ H. OSVALD" 

A review on Kay 5, 1962, of the files of the Security 
Office, USDS, revealed that the Cffice of Security had advised 
the Director of Naval Intelligence, Department of the Navy, 
Vashingion, D. C., that subject had not ex-patriated hinself 
under the pertinent laws of the United States, * / : On May 18, 2962, Ers.: ROBERT L, OSWALD, subject's | 
sister-in-law, 7313 Davenport, Fort orth, advised she had - 
received a postal card from subject on about May 15, 1962, which - 
had been dated April 10, 1962. “on this card, subject st2ted he 
hed nothing to report concerning his move to the United States; 
taat they were waiting for the Zabassy to finish its paper work 
which had been “very slow", &Xrs. OSWALD stated she did not know 
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when subject and his fanily would srrive in Fort Worth. 
stated that subject had first set the date for his sor 
say, 1962, but that he Ind changed it to June, 18s2. 
acvised that her busband had wr 
to come to Fort VYorth. Subject soplicd to this Livic atten that 
he did not know where “they would be going. irs. OSTALD stated 
that she got the impression fron subject's letters and cards that 
subject cesired to return permanently to the United States. Mrs. 
OSVALD promised to advise the local FEI office immediately upon 

Sho 
sival as 15 
“ers. Ose! 

n to subicct and Anvited hin 

subject" & arrival at Fort Yorth, 

On June 4, 1962, Urs, FRANCES VAN COTT, Office of Special 
Consular Services, USDS, advised that by a telecran dated Lay 31, 
1962, the U. S. Embassy in hoseee had informed the Dspartment of 
State tnat subject, his wife and child planned to depart Hoscovw, 
Russia, on June 1, 1962, for Rotterdam, Holland, where they would 
board “NIacsdam" on June 4, 1962, The SS “iinssdan" wos scheculed 
to arrive in Kew York, New York, June 6, 1962, The Department of 
State had notified subject's Cnother by letter relative to this 
schedule, . - 

In the "Fort Vorth Star Telegram,” evening edition, 
a Gaily newspaper, Fort Vorth, Texas, on June 8, 1952, there 
appeared a photograph of subject and a headline, “Ex-iarine 
Heported on Vay Back fron Russia." This article stated that 
subject, a former U. S. Marine, who denounced his American 
citizenship to becone a Russian, was reported June &, 1962, to 
be en route home. This article went on to state that subject 
had turned in his Americzn passport October 31, 1959, at the. 
Inbassy in Koscov, saying he would “never return to the United 
States for any reason.” This article further quoted subject as 
having later told ajmerican newspaper men that leaving the United 
States “was like getting out of prison." This article also 
contained the following information: 
law, dirs. R. L. OSWALD, 7313 Davenport, as saying her husband had 
received frequent letters from his ‘brother indicating he was 
anxious to return to this country. She said she and "nenbers of the’ 
fomily had not learned that subject was en route home. This articl. 
stated that subject's mother, Mrs, MARGUERITE OSWALD, could not 
be reached for comment. ° 

This article also stated that subject's appearance at 
the American Embassy in Moscow came.as a shock to his mother and 
broties; that he had left Fort Worth following his discharge from 
the Marines, telling his family he was going to Rew Orleans ain 
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In the “Fort Yorth Press," a caily newspaper, Fort Vorth, Texas, issue of June 8, 1962, carried a front-page story to the effect that subject, a forner Fort Worth Warine, who once 
tates for any reason,” 

This articlo stated further that United Press Inter- national had reported on June 8, 1962, taat subject, along with his Russian wife and child had lert the Soviet Union within the pest ten days and was en route to the United States, 
This article further Stated that subject's brother, R. L, OSWALD, 7313 Davenport, Fort VYorth, told the press that he 

and his mother, lrs, HANGUCRITE OSVZLLD, have been hearing from subject regularly, RR, L. CSZALD was quoted es Saying that Subject 
had wanted to come back for sometine but that he had not heard that subject had left Russia, 

. 

This article further Stated that subject had arrived in Moscow in November, 1959, two months after his release fron active . 
. duty in the Marine Corps; that subject had been refused Soviet citizenship at the tine but that he was 2llowed to live in Russia 
as a “resident alien," Subject was reported to have been 2a student 
while in the Soviet Union, Possibly at Minsk, 

4 . 
I 

This article went on to say that subject was never ‘ 
Sranted Soviet citizenship and that he is believed to have ‘ 
retained his. American citizenshin. This article stated that several : 
days after subject arrived in Moscow in 1959, his mother ealled hin i 
long distance and at that time subject refused to talk to her, She : 
Gig not hear from hin again until a letter came January 6, 1960. i 
According to this article, when subject first went to Russia he told newsmen he was a worker and wanted to live “in a workers country 

This article further quoted that subject said "I would not * 
want to live in the United States ang be either a worker exploited < 
by capitalists or a capitalist exploiting workers or become “ 

that This article went on to quote subject as Saying/his. own personal experiences in Civil anc military life hag Shown hin © 
the correctness of communist theories, 

y
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This article also quoted subject as having said he began ot 
studying communism when his family was living in Ney Orleans, =. Louisiana; that he had discovered a book in the library titled .. 
“Das Kapital," by KARL MARX, This article also quoted Subject as Pr? 
having stated that he had joined the Marine corps at age 17 because 
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he felt he could not get a Job and bescuse he wanted to relieve the financial burden of tic family. This article also quoted suoject as having snid that when he lars fncrica it was like “eettinz out of prison." his Srticle concluded by sayins that Wien subject End visited bis farily shortly after his release from the Marine Corps he End taltog Optinistically sbout the ‘future and that sone of his vlans kad incluced going to college, writing 2 book or Joining CASTRO'S Cuan frny. 
7 

  

Cn June 22, 1962, ALISTAR MSDONALD, fissistant Manager, Cadin-Tourist Department, Lolland-Amevrica Line, 29 Broadwa ° Kew York, New York, sdvised thet the records of Eolland-Ancrica Line reflect that subject, his wive aad child arrived in ‘the United States on June 13, 1°62, aboard the SS Maasdam at Eoboken, Kew Jersey. Subject, his wife and ehild traveled tourist class and were destined to 7313 Lavenport, Fort Vorth, Texas, 
. Oa June 22, 1952, the records of Immigration and saturalization Service (IS), 20 Test Broadway, Kew York, New York, revealed that Subject, his wife end child, Is file Xo, 412505725, arrived in the Unitec Stut2s aboard the SS shasdan on Juze 13, 1962. This Tile reflected that Subject had U, S, Passport Ho. 1725242, that his daughter, JUNE, born February 15,: 1932, at Minsk, Ul52, hac the sane passport and that subject's wite, CURINA NIXOLAD VA Ol~ALD, kad Rassian Passport KY 37790, Subject wss admitted as aU. S. citizen with a reneved J. S, Passport. LlisRICAa RINOLALVUA OSVALD was admitted with an N-1 sanifrant Visa as the Spouse of a U. 3. citizen. * Tis M-1 imaigrant Visa was issued et Moscow oa May 24, 1962, . 

On June 22, 1962, FRODERICY J. WIEDERSIZIY, inspector, IanxS, advised he had interviewed subject upon the latter's 2rrival in the United Stztes and that subject had said that he wes employed as 2 mechanic in Russia; that he hed threatened to renounce his U, 8S, citizenship but never carried through with the threat, never voted in Russia and held no position in the Russian Government, : 

On June 26, 1962, wIrs, ROBURT L. OSWALD, sister-in-lay . to subject, 7313 Davenport, Fort Vorth, stated the subject, his wife and child had arrived in Fort Vorth on June 14, 19%2, and that they were currently residing at 7312 Davenport, Fort Vorth. irs. OSWALD stated she had not notified the local FBI office of subject's arrival in Fort Vorth for the reason that the fanily - had been harrassed by newspaper reporters and that for that ‘ _> reason subject did mot desire to leave his residence, , 
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LES WARVET osupy.n ctrreatly resides at 7213 Davenport, Fort Yorth, Texas, with his wite, iRIIA ena Gavgiter JUIZ LOS ~ OSuALD, CSUZID dis uasapluyed bet is secking work at Fort Yorth, 
CSwALD and his Seudly crrd4ved in Dent Yorth on June 24, 2552. To stated tucy left Molzane Juno 4, 1222, by the 83 Maasess, and arrived in Noy Yoo City cuns 23, 1052, nad flew to Love Field, Dallas, Tex2s, where they arrived on June 14, 1952. 
C3TALD statee thet te borzoved S>proxinately $435.00 fron the Ancrican Sabassy with which to make the triy to the United States, OSWALD ccclireé to answer the question as to way ke made tke trip to Eussis is the Zirss placo. In a show of tenper ke statcd ke did not care to "relive the past, 
DYuring fest of the interview, OSTLLD Cxubibited an inpatient and Rrrotiant attitudes, OSaLD finally Stated that fovict officinls bd ashkcé hin upor his arrival wey he kad come to fessis. OSWALD states tant he told thea, "Z exne becarvce I Weated to." CSVALD adésd that Re went to Lussics to “see the country.” 

. . 
CSVALD advises thet newspaper reports waich tave sprearced aa the public sroess “ro: Same 26 tine are highly cuasrernted and wutrae. Eo stated thet the Howoraper reports had pictured hin c& Gus of Sympathy with the Unites States and had cade hin look ttractive to the aussians, OSVALD Stated that by ronson of such CwSpopsr reports he head received better treatront by the Soviets 2a he otiorvise would have reseivod. . 
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OSWALD stated that Gpoa is arrival in Russia in Sstoser, igs58, he was seut dnaecdiatezy to ilinsx, Russia; where ao Uss given a dod as a nets] vorter din a television Zastory. He stated that he spent his tinc reading olueprints ana translating blucpzint instructions into tae finished product, We advised 
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of about $72.09 per montana in Aserican money. Ko advised that Le was pormitted to reside at Minsk as a “resident alien." 
OSWALD stated that he was zble to speak the Russian lzugusge upon his arrival. He explained that waile he was in 
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tre U. S. wtertno Corps in Californian he pag Studteg and : mastered the Eussiar Baoence by soi? anstructiecs, 
r 

b. 

. } I CLvTALS Cenied thet ko has ever besn 2 menhker of . “f 
; she SeGuAlos Footy in the tated Heases. lo denied that i. 

,{ 8G Wont to nuccin boeause of his ane o2 Sympsatay Jor the - ; 
3 . ‘| institutions «> / " State o> Seeauss of 22 acasration q 

r. -i for the Buse _. . "ose Tweed SHat he bad send books by . )SARE LER AD 2 2 rcsacese Sc. How Crleans; Louis an, bet he 
r .? hak 1g Seated cact 9 was horely intereste? in the cconszte treories, : 7 o- 
a 

‘OSTLID declinse tg explain what ho nesat when he wrote Eis mother while o: SOULS CG Ruosuda that hic “values” and trose sf bh SS mother anc brother WGre Gitterent, 
Sheaicind Pee Semel ame, we Me Pd GSvTALID stnted ke S935 Tot cnay whore his bécty co>- 

a SPs em = on 7” * ~ = - - xs ae 
tilticate as 226 ae ctnlted thas he took sans to Russia with his, 
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s 
Alp and states that ce Gid not sect Loveict citizenshin 2 Russia, CLLALD stated tuat he was never fprronched by : wh? SCvlet officials in an ate sot to wull information fron hin | concerning his esnerfencos vhiiie & mouber of the UL. S, Marine “Corse. SfuID also Stasec that he was not recruited 2% any tine woiie in nussia by «ha fovaes Intolliccres, Ha stated that ho Hace ne Gtalk with the esy ts in order, to obtain pernission to TGlern to the United ste Ha stated thet the Eoviets made at , Very Gitticult for bah to peruinsioa for his wife to Lesve hussin, ond that the Preccss Of Obtaining porsissioa for her to { leave was a2 jonz, €ifficult course reqiuicine nuch paper work. Dee 

: ; Ils stated thet no avteonnt was made by the Sovtoets at say tine to 4 
oe “yrcinvash” bis, SE2LD stated that 
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LD ¢oniee that he BEG renounced bis United States | 
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TaACa he never at ony tice gave the Sovists any inforontion which would be used #n a €otrimenatel . Way against the Unitee Etates. Fe stated thes the Soviets never SeushS cny sich inisruaticn irom hin. OS\:LLD denied that he at dale any Cau2 while in Russie had oifecred to reveal to the Sovists any inftoruntion he ke acauirse as a radar operator in the uv. 8s. 
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OSUALD stated that his wife's pessport, a Russian “i . Passport, No. XYS7750, reoulres that sle cive notice to tho *y fovict Dabascy in the Caited States aS to Ee> 2deress while in the United Etates, OSVALD stated that’ the possport also requires 
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Lov to make resorts as to kor whereabouts periodically. oasvartn stated that he Plans to contact the Soviet Iabassy in Washington, ‘ D. C., within a = few days for tho purpose of notizying the Soviet sabassy o2 his wife's current address. Ss 7 . e 
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GowcLD stated that im the ovent ho 45 contsetod by ks ftviet. Inteliisesce under sutsieio:s Civrcunstanses es ocvher= = 
Wise, ko villi BrOnptly comuuntesnts wath the Por s2 Stated 

ocean on kote we 
. s 

tnat Lo helds nro brain? for ths Eusetans oy ths Sursica systea. 
Me emt ctoad 

CLUALD stated that kis vite, MARDI, speats no . . over. Ly occusstion sho is a paavracist., Fe ‘ at they were merricg fyril 3c, Sl, at Mdask, Russia, io advised thet she resicee with an uncle &nd an aunt at Hinsic, 2tocin. Ee advised that ono has & k2lf-brothe= and tro hal7z- castors in Leonineened, Russis; however, SEtsry Geclined te fur 
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Rica the sates of a2y OF bis wifets relatives, Stating that he fonred that sone sore mnizht cene tO then in the event he re- veaicd tueir nenes, 
: 

CSvELD advised the+ nis ccughter, JUXZ LIS CSTALD, wes born February 13, ifC2, as Nanshk, Russia, ° 

  

£25 Zusnished S252 SOllowiag cescription of his wife: 

Sanna . 
P&T wee Awe 

Hane 
srwenect SSCHILYINA CSTAT Race Tnite ” . Sox . Fonala £752 20 

Eirth Dats vuly 37, 1941, at aévuangles (city aser the thite Sea) — : Loeivht &¢ g" : Veiskt . 105 lbs. vo m so 
. Iyes . , Eluo . 7 . Toe, Care ‘ Fair . Prown : Cnilerea oui LES OSTLLD, 220 four montks 

Sane Sollowing deseritstion of OSLAED tas obtained ~ through cbsorvation aad interrozation: 

Tane : a= GARVEY OSVALD . Race 
Tait 

. Sex tale . oo oe ése 22 - oe Birth Data . ctober 16, 1939, at Mew Orleans, : Louisiana co Hoight 5' lin 7 OS Weight 150 ibs.   
-13-   
   



  

  

    

- 
lee -— 

v4 { Commission Exhibit No. 825 At... 

  

‘ 

wae
 
e
e
 

sea d
d
d
 

  

            

   

    

  
  

£61 
a 3 

: 
a 

4 
my 

! 

wV/CS 

: 

mee : Sey og Kegs = cun — N eather rascrn 
: 

rourmns {rative : 
-anas}, G 

Mother 
> j : Rade £25, noo 3 av {native o2 Now orleans 3 7 

mm, 

5 
na), Cccrentiy resides d Repeh Vornsn, @Dorns aOCaC> ESDETN TPs A . Ppssne LES COvIIS, 7213 paven~ . 

tae "Q2°-* Tapes . E2l2-brothor cot shan “Drege as evo aCLAND Dio, U. S.-Atr ° . *. ~ a Taye evel, cSpan 

‘ 

atte . roe . 7 . “ ; 3 ; 
4 

. 

4 

4 . . 

i 
- . 

A] 

r 

’ 

ma
th

dt
ed

n 
«r
ad
 

cad
th,

 
har

t 
aa
 h

d a
ts
 

t
e
s
 

   

‘ e ny
 * ' 

  

._ ee ae  



  

qa Rely, Please Refer te 

Fie No 00-10461 

  

   

     
      

  
  

  

      

a 

“UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 

FEDERAL BUKLAU OF INVESTIGATION 

  

Title 155 MARVIY OSWALD 

. Character EZNTENNAL SLDCURITY =| RNUSETA oe watie mee 

Reference Issort o2 £3 JOEN W. FATE, D 
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